From: "Allison J. Robbins" <robbins a@XXXXXXXXXX.ORG>
Date: July 21, 2021 at 2:42:19 PM EDT

To: "GRLIST@listlva.xxx.xx.xx"

Subject: [GRLIST] VPC Mailing

Reply-To: "Allison J. Robbins" <robbins a@XXXXXXXXXX.ORG>

All:

VRAV has received the following information regarding upcoming third party mailings of Vote-by-Mail
applications to some voters. Below is the content of that notification.

I am writing to provide further details regarding the vote-by-mail application mailings that
Voter Participation Center (VPC) and Center for Voter Information (CVI) will be sending out
to Virginia voters starting in early August.

The vote-by-mail application mailings will be sent out in three waves, landing on
approximately August 4", August 18", and September 8. Below is a city/county
breakdown detailing how many residents will receive the mailings. The largest of the three
mailings will be the August 18" mailing, covering about 70% of the universe. The first and
third mailings will be to smaller portions of the universe, and some voters will receive more
than one mailing. Next week we will send you proofs for the mailers based on the
drafts we shared with you recently. We will also begin undertaking a large voter
registration effort in September and will send further information on that, including counts
and proofs, in mid-August.

Mission: Expand Access to Democracy by Underrepresented Populations

The goal of VPC and CVI is to bring more people into our democracy. VPC and CVI
successfully utilize direct mail and online formats to foster registration and voting by under-
represented populations in the American electorate. A special focus is on the New American
Majority (NAM), consisting of young people, communities of color, and unmarried women.
For more information on the mission and the NAM, please

see https:/ /www.voterparticipation.org/ and centerforvoterinformation.ore.

* % ok ok x ok ok

If you talk to anyone that wants to be removed from the VPC or CVI mailing list, their letter
has a code near the bottom that they can email to VPC or CVI to be automatically removed
(unsubscribe@voterparticipation.org ot unsubscribe@centerforvoterinformation.org). Or you
can take down the codes or names/addresses and send them to me (or call me) for removal.
Additionally, you can direct anyone to VPC (866-xxx-xxxx) or CVI (877-xxx-XXXX).

I hope you can pass this information along to all of the counties. Let me or Eva (cc’d
here) know if you have any questions or encounter any issues!

Jen
FAIRFAX 419107
PRINCE WILLIAM 135306



LOUDOUN 118871

HENRICO 110520
ARLINGTON 105792
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY 99950
RICHMOND CITY 93875
CHESTERFIELD 89661
NORFOLK CITY 68903
ALEXANDRIA CITY 68845
CHESAPEAKE CITY 59612
NEWPORT NEWS CITY 55916
HAMPTON CITY 52223
PORTSMOUTH CITY 34743
ALBEMARLE 33269
STAFFORD 32002
SUFFOLK CITY 28594
ROANOKE CITY 25583
SPOTSYLVANIA 25365
CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY = 20896
JAMES CITY 18106
MONTGOMERY 17212
HANOVER 15925
LYNCHBURG CITY 14701
PETERSBURG CITY 14158
ROANOKE 12631
YORK 12603
DANVILLE CITY 11997
MANASSAS CITY 10265
FREDERICK 10226
FAUQUIER 9539
FAIRFAX CITY 7951
HARRISONBURG CITY 7730
CULPEPER 7647
ISLE OF WIGHT 7566
PITTSYLVANIA 7329
FREDERICKSBURG CITY 7090
DINWIDDIE 7009
HENRY 6959
CAROLINE 6877
ROCKINGHAM 6730
HALIFAX 6728
FALLS CHURCH CITY 6690
BEDFORD 6686
PRINCE GEORGE 6678
HOPEWELL CITY 5893
STAUNTON CITY 5888
ORANGE 5876
LOUISA 5714

MECKLENBURG 5689



WINCHESTER CITY
AUGUSTA
FLUVANNA
GOOCHLAND
FRANKLIN

PRINCE EDWARD
CAMPBELL
BRUNSWICK
WARREN
MANASSAS PARK CITY
WILLIAMSBURG CITY
MARTINSVILLE CITY
ACCOMACK
WASHINGTON
SOUTHAMPTON
WAYNESBORO CITY
AMHERST
GLOUCESTER
POWHATAN

KING GEORGE
WESTMORELAND
NEW KENT

SALEM CITY
SHENANDOAH
NELSON
GREENSVILLE
BOTETOURT
CHARLES CITY
PULASK
ROCKBRIDGE
RADFORD CITY
SUSSEX
NOTTOWAY

KING WILLIAM
FRANKLIN CITY
BUCKINGHAM
CLARKE

GREENE

SURRY

AMELIA

COLONIAL HEIGHTS CITY

CUMBERLAND
LANCASTER
NORTHUMBERLAND
EMPORIA CITY
ESSEX
NORTHAMPTON
LUNENBURG

5636
5421
5109
4806
4805
4689
4651
4626
4293
3962
3944
3881
3831
3811
3791
3732
3574
3534
3374
3372
3274
3206
3187
3101
2992
2973
2880
2868
2705
2660
2632
2622
2554
2551
2486
2414
2394
2381
2367
2168
1980
1974
1946
1927
1832
1785
1731
1676



APPOMATTOX 1654

FLOYD 1601
CARROLL 1577
CHARLOTTE 1546
LEXINGTON CITY 1524
PAGE 1435
WYTHE 1434
ALLEGHANY 1418
MADISON 1398
BRISTOL CITY 1314
WISE 1240
KING & QUEEN 1219
MIDDLESEX 1157
SMYTH 1152
RAPPAHANNOCK 1127
TAZEWELL 1091
RICHMOND 1007
GRAYSON 959
PATRICK 956
POQUOSON CITY 943
COVINGTON CITY 939
GILES 937
SCOTT 900
RUSSELL 709
MATHEWS 669
GALAX CITY 593
BUENA VISTA CITY 499
LEE 492
BUCHANAN 485
DICKENSON 479
CRAIG 410
BATH 283
BLAND 274
HIGHLAND 219
NORTON CITY 208

Jennifer L. Carrier | BLANKROME
1825 Eye Street NW | Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202.xxx.xxxx | Fax: 202.xxx.xxxx | Email: JCXXXXXX@XXXXXXXXX.COM

Allison J. Robbins

Director of Elections & General Registrar

Certified Virginia Registered Election Official (VA-171)
County of Wise

P.O. Box 309

Wise, VA 24293

276-xxx-xxxx - Phone

276-xxx-xxxx - Fax





