From: "Allison J. Robbins" < robbins a@XXXXXXXXXXXORG >

Date: July 21, 2021 at 2:42:19 PM EDT

To: "GRLIST@listlva.xxx.xx.xx"
Subject: [GRLIST] VPC Mailing

Reply-To: "Allison J. Robbins" < robbins a@XXXXXXXXXXXORG >

All:

VRAV has received the following information regarding upcoming third party mailings of Vote-by-Mail applications to some voters. Below is the content of that notification.

I am writing to provide further details regarding the **vote-by-mail application mailings** that Voter Participation Center (VPC) and Center for Voter Information (CVI) will be sending out to Virginia voters starting in early August.

The vote-by-mail application mailings will be sent out in three waves, landing on approximately August 4th, August 18th, and September 8th. **Below is a city/county breakdown** detailing how many residents will receive the mailings. The largest of the three mailings will be the August 18th mailing, covering about 70% of the universe. The first and third mailings will be to smaller portions of the universe, and some voters will receive more than one mailing. **Next week we will send you proofs for the mailers based on the drafts we shared with you recently**. We will also begin undertaking a large voter registration effort in September and will send further information on that, including counts and proofs, in mid-August.

Mission: Expand Access to Democracy by Underrepresented Populations

The goal of VPC and CVI is to bring more people into our democracy. VPC and CVI successfully utilize direct mail and online formats to foster registration and voting by underrepresented populations in the American electorate. A special focus is on the New American Majority (NAM), consisting of young people, communities of color, and unmarried women. For more information on the mission and the NAM, please see https://www.voterparticipation.org/ and centerforvoterinformation.org.

* * * * * * *

If you talk to anyone that wants to be removed from the VPC or CVI mailing list, their letter has a code near the bottom that they can email to VPC or CVI to be automatically removed (unsubscribe@voterparticipation.org or unsubscribe@centerforvoterinformation.org). Or you can take down the codes or names/addresses and send them to me (or call me) for removal. Additionally, you can direct anyone to **VPC** (866-xxx-xxxx) or CVI (877-xxx-xxxx).

I hope you can pass this information along to all of the counties. Let me or Eva (cc'd here) know if you have any questions or encounter any issues!

Ien

FAIRFAX	419107
PRINCE WILLIAM	135306

LOUDOUN	118871
HENRICO	110520
ARLINGTON	105792
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY	99950
RICHMOND CITY	93875
CHESTERFIELD	89661
NORFOLK CITY	68903
ALEXANDRIA CITY	68845
CHESAPEAKE CITY	59612
NEWPORT NEWS CITY	55916
HAMPTON CITY	52223
PORTSMOUTH CITY	34743
ALBEMARLE	33269
STAFFORD	32002
SUFFOLK CITY	28594
ROANOKE CITY	25583
SPOTSYLVANIA	25365
CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY	20896
JAMES CITY	18106
MONTGOMERY	17212
HANOVER	15925
LYNCHBURG CITY	14701
PETERSBURG CITY	14158
ROANOKE	12631
YORK	12603
DANVILLE CITY	11997
MANASSAS CITY	10265
FREDERICK	10205
FAUQUIER	9539
FAIRFAX CITY	7951
HARRISONBURG CITY	7730
CULPEPER	7647
ISLE OF WIGHT	7566
PITTSYLVANIA	7329
FREDERICKSBURG CITY	7090
DINWIDDIE	7090
HENRY	6959
CAROLINE	6877
ROCKINGHAM	6730
HALIFAX	6728
FALLS CHURCH CITY	6690
BEDFORD	6686
PRINCE GEORGE	
	6678
HOPEWELL CITY STAUNTON CITY	5893
	5888
ORANGE	5876
LOUISA	5714
MECKLENBURG	5689

WINCHESTER CITY	5636
AUGUSTA	5421
FLUVANNA	5109
GOOCHLAND	4806
FRANKLIN	4805
PRINCE EDWARD	4689
CAMPBELL	4651
BRUNSWICK	4626
WARREN	4293
MANASSAS PARK CITY	3962
WILLIAMSBURG CITY	3944
MARTINSVILLE CITY	3881
ACCOMACK	3831
WASHINGTON	3811
SOUTHAMPTON	3791
WAYNESBORO CITY	3732
AMHERST	3574
GLOUCESTER	3534
POWHATAN	3374
KING GEORGE	3372
WESTMORELAND	3274
NEW KENT	3206
SALEM CITY	3187
SHENANDOAH	3101
NELSON	2992
GREENSVILLE	2973
BOTETOURT	2880
CHARLES CITY	2868
PULASKI	2705
ROCKBRIDGE	2660
RADFORD CITY	2632
SUSSEX	2622
NOTTOWAY	2554
KING WILLIAM	2551
FRANKLIN CITY	2486
BUCKINGHAM	2414
CLARKE	2394
GREENE	2381
SURRY	2367
AMELIA	2168
COLONIAL HEIGHTS CITY	1980
CUMBERLAND	1974
LANCASTER	1946
NORTHUMBERLAND	1927
EMPORIA CITY	1832
ESSEX	1785
NORTHAMPTON	1731
LUNENBURG	1676

APPOMATTOX	1654
FLOYD	1601
CARROLL	1577
CHARLOTTE	1546
LEXINGTON CITY	1524
PAGE	1435
WYTHE	1434
ALLEGHANY	1418
MADISON	1398
BRISTOL CITY	1314
WISE	1240
KING & QUEEN	1219
MIDDLESEX	1157
SMYTH	1152
RAPPAHANNOCK	1127
TAZEWELL	1091
RICHMOND	1007
GRAYSON	959
PATRICK	956
POQUOSON CITY	943
COVINGTON CITY	939
GILES	937
SCOTT	900
RUSSELL	709
MATHEWS	669
GALAX CITY	593
BUENA VISTA CITY	499
LEE	492
BUCHANAN	485
DICKENSON	479
CRAIG	410
BATH	283
BLAND	274
HIGHLAND	219
NORTON CITY	208

Jennifer L. Carrier | BLANKROME

1825 Eye Street NW | Washington, DC 20006

Phone: 202.xxx.xxxx | Fax: 202.xxx.xxxx | Email: JCxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.com

Allison J. Robbins
Director of Elections & General Registrar
Certified Virginia Registered Election Official (VA-171)
County of Wise
P.O. Box 309
Wise, VA 24293
276-xxx-xxxx - Phone
276-xxx-xxxx - Fax